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   “Miss Utility” of Delmarva 
UTILITIES SERVICE PROTECTION 

CENTER OF DELMARVA, INC 
 

     

Minutes of the 
 June 20, 2019    

Membership Meeting 
 

 

Call to Order and Introductions 
• President Lyon opened the regular membership meeting at Delmarva Power 4100 

Wakefield Drive, Newark, DE 19702 

• Mission Statement:  Our mission is to assist excavators, facility owners, and the 

public in the prevention of underground damages, service outages, personal 

injury, and their associated repercussions, through education and the promotion of 

the One Call System. 

• 24 members were present. 
• Those present gave the customary introductions. 
• Brad Ebaugh made a motion to approve minutes, Leroy Sverduk seconded, 

unanimously approved by the members.  

 
 Presentation- Power Point: Delmarva Power 

• Dwayne Oliveri welcomed the room and gave the customary instructions, bathrooms, 
emergency exits etc.  After that there was a short video on the pool and water safety. 

  
Excavator Concerns 

• None 
 

Facility Owner Concern 

• None 
 

General Locate Issues 
• None 
 
Public Awareness 
• Carvertise is a hit !!! Numbers to come showing approximate number of views. 
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• March of 2019 we will have 7 cars wrapped by Carvertise. They will be located in 
different areas that Miss Utility of Delmarva covers. 

• There will be a contractor breakfast held at Delmarva Power October 4th in Newark. 
• 8-11-19 811 5K with all proceeds to go to Construction Angels a non- profit 

organization that gives money and counseling to the families of construction workers 
killed on the job. 

• Tawes Crab Bake is in July. 
• Wyoming and Middletown Peach Festival is coming up. 
• Wyoming and Middletown Peach Festivals are coming up. 
• Golf Outing on the western shore of Md. Sept 6 2019, all proceeds to go to 

Construction Angels, A check will also be presented to Construction Angels for the 
proceeds from The 811 5K event in August. 

 
Committee Reports: 
• Stakeholders will be invited to sit with the PSC and hash out the administrative parts of 

the new law change. 
• There will be a Mandatory Reporting Form and a Violation of the Law form. 
• Administrative code still needs to be written with input from the stakeholders. 
• The Mandatory Reporting Form and a Violation of the Law forms are now available on 

the PSC website. 
• Jerry Platt went over the updated forms for damage reporting. Workshops to start 

soon on drafting the administrative process for the new law, following the New York 
State model.  

 
Old Business 
• Dora spoke on the conference in Ocean City. 

 
New Business 
• None 

 
Attendance 

 

Last Name 
First 
Name Position Company 

Phone 
Number  

Anderson Shane 
Locator / Gas 
Engineer 

Delmarva 
Power 

302-650-
0964   

Burns Mike Manager Utiliquest 
443-786-
7994 mike.burns@utiliquest.com 

Cimo Eric 
Treasurer 
USPCD DelDOT 

302-760-
2642 eric.cimo@state.de.us 

DiMaio Jiohn T&D Super. 
Artesian 
Water 

302-453-
7158 jdimaio@aretsianwater.com      

mailto:mike.burns@utiliquest.com
mailto:eric.cimo@state.de.us
mailto:jdimaio@aretsianwater.com
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Doyle Robert   Utiliquest 
610-721-
4282   

Ebaugh Brad 
Past President 
USPCD     bebaugh75@comcast.net 

Ferguson Chuck utilities DEL Dot 
302-760-
2159 chuck.ferguson@delaware.gov 

Gemmill Mark Locator 
Tidewater 
Utilities 

302-218-
8538 coachmarkg@comcast.net  

Hidalgo Rey Locator 
Delmarva 
Power 

302-300-
5684 riego.hidalgo@delmarva.com 

James Paula 
Supv. Damage 
Prev. 

Atlantic 
Electric 
(Exelon) 

609-226-
1866 paula.james@atlanticcityelectric.com 

Keyser Steven 

Vice 
President, 
USPCD 

Chesapeake 
Utilities 

302-538-
8514 skeyser@chpk.com 

Kim Byung Director Utiliquest 
404-904-
9059 byung.kim@utiliquest.com 

Lannon Lisa   Sharp Energy 
302-216-
7000 llannon@chpk.com 

Lewis Richard Manager 
Century 
Engineering 

302-423-
2586 Rlewis@centuryeng.com 

Lopesti Sal PHI 
Damage 
investigator   salvotal.lopesti@exeloncorp.com 

Lyon Jason 
President, 
USPCD City of Dover 

302-736-
7025 jlyon@dover.de.us 

Mayorga Dane Locator 
Century 
Engineering 

302-443-786-
0874 dmayorga@centuryeng,com 

McIntrye Ron 
Construction 
Insp. 

City of 
Wilmington 

302-545-
5016 rmccintyre@wilmingtonde.gov 

Morris Phil Locator 
Delmarva 
Power 

302-275-
1706 usmarine1@comcast.net 

Olivieri Dwayne 
Secretary 
USPCD 

Delmarva 
Power 

302-429-
3882 dwayne.olivieri@delmarva.com 

Parks Dora 
Mgr, Client 
Rel. 

One Call 
Concepts 

410-782-
2026 dora@missutility.net 

Simmons Brian 
General 
Manager 

One Call 
Concepts 

732-796-
3949 bsimmons@occinc.com 

Sullivan Susan ITIC Cord, Miss Utility 
410-782-
2030 ssullivan@missutility.net 

Verga Jim Sales Rep 
Eastcom 
Associates 

908-803-
0195 jverga@eastcomassoc.com  

mailto:bebaugh75@comcast.net
mailto:chuck.ferguson@delaware.gov
mailto:coachmarkg@comcast.net
mailto:riego.hidalgo@delmarva.com
mailto:paula.james@atlanticcityelectric.com
mailto:skeyser@chpk.com
mailto:byung.kim@utiliquest.com
mailto:llannon@chpk.com
mailto:Rlewis@centuryeng.com
mailto:salvotal.lopesti@exeloncorp.com
mailto:dmayorga@centuryeng,com
mailto:rmccintyre@wilmingtonde.gov
mailto:usmarine1@comcast.net
mailto:dwayne.olivieri@delmarva.com
mailto:dora@missutility.net
mailto:bsimmons@occinc.com
mailto:ssullivan@missutility.net
mailto:jverga@eastcomassoc.com
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Whitelaw Kramer Rgn Mgr ULCS 
610-207-
5739   

 

Upcoming Events: 
 
 

   Time 

July 18, 
2019 Sharp Energy 22945 Piney Grove Rd. Georgetown, De. 19947 8:30 AM 

August 
15, 2019 Town of Smyrna 220 Artisan Dr, Smyrna, De.19977 8:30 AM 

 
 

 
 


